n Supports 1 or 2 Intel Xeon 2nd-gen scalable series
processors
n 16*DDR4 memory slots, supports 2133/2400
/2666/2933 MHz ECC LRDIMM /RDIMM
n  8x2.5/3.5" hot-swap drive bay+9.5mm optical
drive bay(optional 24 drive bay,no optical drive
bay), supporting software RAID0/1/5/10
n 6*PCIe3.0X16，1*PCIe3.0X8(X4 signal)

Intel® Xeon 2nd-gen
Scalable series
processors
+ Intel®  C621 PCH
16*DDR4 LRDIMM/RDIMM，
2*LAN，1*IPMI，4*USB3.0，
2*USB2.0，1*COM，1*VGA，
8*3.5/2.5”SAS/SATA bay，
2*2.5”SAS/SATA bay(built-in) ，
1*9.5mm optical drive bay,
6*PCIe 3.0X16, 1*PCIe3.0X8(X4
signal), 2*M.2(PCle3.0X4)，
4*8038 temperature control
fan+2*8038 fan module(rear)
2200W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B08-2000 2000W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B08-1600 1600W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B08-1200 1200W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B08-800 800W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B08-550 550W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B24-2200
16*DDR4 LRDIMM/RDIMM，
2*LAN，1*IPMI，4*USB3.0，
2*USB2.0，1*COM，1*VGA，
24*3.5/2.5”SAS/SATA bay，
6*PCIe 3.0X16, 1*PCIe3.0X8(X4
signal), 2*M.2(PCle3.0X4)，
4*8038 temperature control
fan+2*8038 fan module(rear)
2200W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B24-2000 2000W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B24-1600 1600W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B24-1200 1200W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B24-800 800W，1+1 redundant power supply
ICS-4010-B24-550 550W，1+1 redundant power supply
2U4HP-T023-GP LGA3647 CPU heatsink，205W
CR672-1U 1U rack-mounted chassis guide rail，672mm depth，1 pair
OS Support
Windows Server 2008 R2(64-bit) , Windows SBS 2011(64-bit), Windows Server2012/2012 R2(64-bit),